VALUATION OF SAID GOODS: 

Vide Ref. No. BB/G-17/25/BP/SANAND/PREV dated 30.07.2025 [RUD 

No. 3] the Government Empanelled Chartered Engineer, M/s B.G.Bhatt 

& Co., submitted valuation of subject goods and ascertained CIF value 

of said goods as Rs.71,32,484/- (Rupees Seventy-One Lakh Thirty-Two 

Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Four only) based on visual 

inspection and market survey. The individual valuation of the said goods 

as ascertained by the government empanelled valuer is as mentioned in 

Table–III above.  

5. SEIZURE OF GOODS:  

5.1. On examination the goods of Container No.

[...]

import of toys without BIS certification is prohibited.   

vi. As per the valuation report bearing no. BB/G-

17/25/BP/SANAND/PREV dated 30.07.2025 issued by M/s BG Bhatt 

and Co., Chartered Engineer, the CIF value of said goods has been 

ascertained as Rs.71,32,484/- (Rupees Seventy-One Lakh Thirty-Two 

Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty-Four only). 

vii. Since the goods found to be mis-declared and imported without BIS 

certification, therefore, vide Seizure Memo dated 04.08.2025, said 

goods have been seized under Section 110 of the Customs Act, 1962 

under the reasonable belief that they are liable to confiscation under